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ATTENDEES 
 

 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Aker, Liana 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin 760-380-2681 liana.aker@us.army.mil 

Averill-Murray, Roy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS DTRO 775-861-6362 
775-861-6301 

roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 

Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 
805-644-3958 fax 

carl_benz@fws.gov 

Boarman, Bill 
 
 
 
 

Conservation Science Research & Consulting 619-861-9450 boarman@cox.net 

Borchard, Steve 
 
 
 
 

BLM – CDD 951-697-5204 
951-697-5296 

steven_j_borchard@ca.blm.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Burleson, Nadia 
 
 
 
 

Burleson Consulting Inc. 916-984-4651 
916-984-8261 

nb@burlesonconslutning.com 

Collis, Shannon 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1420 shannon.collis@edwards.af.mil 

Cottrell, Marie MCAGCC 760-830-5200 
760-830-5718 fax 

marie.cottrell@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

Craighead, Sarah 
 
 
 
 

Death Valley National Park 760-786-3240 sarah_craghead@nps.gov 

Delaney, David 
 
 
 
 

U.S.A.C.E.R.L. 217-373-6744 David.Delaney@erdc.usace. army.mil 

Donn, Ted 
 
 
 
 

Tetra Tech 925-283-3771 ted.donn@tetratech.com 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Epstein, Liz 
 
 
 
 

NFWF 415-243-3102 
415-778-0998 

Liz_epstein@nfwf.org 

Engelhard, Tannika 
 
 
 
 

USFWS 760-431-9440 x202 Tannika_Englehard@fws.gov 

Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-380-3740 clarence.everly@us.army.mil 

Gaydos, Len 
 
 
 
 

USGS 650-329-4330 lgaydos@usgs.gov 

Grotte, Erik 
 
 
 
 

Conservation Resources 916-974-3383 
916-996-4313 Cell 

egrotte@conservation-resources.com 

Hamby, Jack 
 
 
 
 

BLM- CDDO 951-697-5205 jhamby@blm.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Hawkins, Vinton 
 
 
 
 

Conservation Resources 916-974-3383 vhawkins@conservation-resources.com 

Hillier, Gerald 
 
 
 
 

Quad State Local Govt. Authority 951-683-5725 
951-683-8544 fax 

ghiller@hcmplus.com 

Hohman, Judy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS 805-644-1766 
805-644-3958 

Judy_hohman@fws.gov 

Huber, Michael 
 
 
 
 

Navy Region SW 619-532-2303 
619-532-2283 Fax 

michael.huber@navy.mil 

Hughson, Debra 
 
 
 
 

Mojave National Preserve 760-252-6105 debra_hughson@nps.gov 

Jackson, Janea 
 
 
 
 

MCAGCC 760-830-3509 janea.jackson@usmc.mil 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Johnson, Bob 
 
 
 
 

USMC – 29 Palms 760-830-3772 Robert.A.Johnson2@usmc.mil 

Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

Kalish, John 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Palm Springs/South Coast FO 760-833-4100 jkalish@blm.gov 

Landgraf, Bryan Conservation Resources 916-974-3383 BLandgraf@conservation-
resources.com 
 
 
 
 

Leitner, Philip CSU Stanislaus 925-253-8400 pleitner@pacbell.net 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Maben, Don 
 
 
 
 

Kern County Board of Supervisors 661-868-3660 
661-868-3666 

mabend@co.kern.ca.us 

Mitchell, Don 
 
 
 
 

ECORP Consulting, Inc. 909-307-0046 
909-307-0047 fax 

dmitchell@ecorpconsulting.com 

Messaros, Karin 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5512 karin_messaros@nps.gov 

Muldoon, Cicely 
 
 
 
 

NPS Pacific West Region 510-817-1327 
510-817-1485 

cicely_muldoon@nps.gov 

O’Gara, John NAWS China Lake 760-939-3213 John.ogara@navy.mil 
 
 
 
 

Pawelek, Robert 
 
 
 
 

BLM Ridgecrest 760-384-5430 
760-384-5499 fax 

Robert_Pawelek@blm.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Penrod, Kristen 
 
 
 
 

SC Wildlands 877WILDLAND 
206-285-1916 

kristen@scwildlands.org 

Phillips, Karen J. 
 
 
 
 

USGS WERC 916-278-9491 
916-278-9475 

karen_phillips@usgs.gov 

Quillman, Mari 
 
 
 
 

ECORP Consulting, Inc. 714-648-0630 
714-648-0935 fax 

mquillman@ecorpconsulting.com 

Sprofera, Chris Sab Diego Off Road Coalition 619-306-1788 csprofera@cox.net 
 
 
 
 

Staley, Anne Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5528 anne_staley@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Tassey, Roberta 
 
 
 
 

Burleson Consulting, Inc. 916-984-4651 x12 rt@burlesonconsulting.com 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Thorp, Claire 
 
 
 
 

NFWF 415-243-3104 
415-778-0998 fax 

Claire.throp@nfwf.org 

Vandergast, Amy 
 
 
 
 

USGS WERC 619-255-6445 avandergast@usgs.gov 

Wade Evans, Jeanne 
 
 
 
 

USFS San Bernardino National Forest 909-382-2710 jwade@fs.fed.us 

Whalon, Larry 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave NP 760-252-6109 
760-525-6171 

larry_whalon@nps.gov 

Wood, Robert 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1407 
661-277-6145 fax 

robert.woood@edwards.af.mil 

Wood, Vicki 
 
 
 
 

BLM El Centro 763-337-4410 vwood@blm.gov 

 


